As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 185

1

Representatives Scherer, Hood

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the

Honoring Abagail Travis on winning the 2019 Innovation Award at the Honda National Robotics Challenge.

133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Abagail Travis on her impressive performance at the 2019 Honda National	2 3						
Robotics Challenge; and	4						
WHEREAS, A junior at Circleville High School, Abagail Travis	5						
has been recognized for her exemplary passion for science,	6						
engineering, and technology, and she has amply demonstrated her	7						
ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence. Over	8						
the past two years, she demonstrated commendable dedication in	9 10						
designing and programming a rescue bot, and its performance in							
this year's Honda National Robotics Challenge was truly							
remarkable; and	12						
WHEREAS, Throughout all of her admirable efforts, Abagail	13						
Travis has displayed determination and motivation of which she can	14						
be proud. The ambition and diligence this promising young student	15						
has shown in all of her endeavors have earned her the respect and	16						
esteem of many, and her accomplishments are a justifiable source	17						
of pride and a fine reflection not only on her but also on her	18						
family and on the Circleville High School community; and	19						
WHEREAS, Abagail Travis' vitality and intelligence have set	20						
a fine example for her peers, and she has inspired confidence	21						
that, regardless of the setting or circumstances, she will always	22						
have much to contribute. We are certain that the maturity and	23						
experience she has gained through her participation in the Honda	24						
National Robotics Challenge will greatly aid her in meeting the	25						
demands of the future; therefore be it	26						

H. R. No. 185 As Adopted by the House

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 27 Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 28 this Resolution, we congratulate Abagail Travis on her success and 29 salute her as a fine young Ohioan; and be it further 30 RESOLVED That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 31

	RESO	ЪV	ED,	That	the	Clerk	OI .	the	House	ΟĬ	Represe	nta	tives	31
tra	nsmit	а	duly	auth	enti	cated	сору	′ of	this	Res	olution	to	Abagail	32
Tra	vis.													33

Page 2